Sonoma St. (8-6,4-4 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (3-9,2-6 CCAA)
01/11/24 at Kellogg Arena, Pomona, CA

Date: 01/11/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘: d;;\igfg"oo Sonoma St. 13 35 48
Site: Kellogg Arena, Pomona, CA Cal Poly Pomona 32 26 58
Referees: Michael Dodson, Matt Arellano, Kevin Smith
Sonoma St. 48
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Henderson,Andrew * 22 3-7 2-4 2-2 2-6 8 4 1 3 0 3 10
10  Bryant,Julian =3 21  4-8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 9
03 Barry,Cameron * 24 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 3
02  Miller,Damien =3 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 0 2
04 Iyawe,Dillon * 23  0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
07 Nobles,James 20 1-3 0-1 7-12 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 9
05  Williams III,Matt 18 3-7 0-1 3-6 2-3 5 3 1 0 1 3 9
01 Medeiros,Nick 22 2-11 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 0 4
32 Rexford,Pierce 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
35 Haywood,Terence 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
13  Estel,Kell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-50 4-18 12-20 8-23 31 20 8 13 1 8 48
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-23 21.74 % 1-11 9.09 % 2-6 33.33%
Second Half 11-27 40.74 % 3-7 42.86 % 10-14 71.43 %
Total 16-50 32.0 % 4-18 22.2 % 12-20 60.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0
Cal Poly Pomona 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Porter,Brandon * 26 7-11 4-8 2-4 1-9 10 4 4 5 0 3 20
01 Gayles Jr,Chris = 28 5-8 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 13
24  Ofoegbu,Michael * 23 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 6
20 Nelson,Caleb & 28 0-3 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 4 0 1 1 0 4
32 Carpenter,Jordan * 21 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 2 3 0 0 0 1
02 Johnson,Bam 26 1-7 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 4
00 Winfield,Jaden 20 2-10 0-3 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 1 4
33 Simeth,Kevin 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 4
11 Murrell,Malachi 10 O0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
21  Bell,Malcolm 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-49 7-22 11-17 6-30 36 19 11 15 2 6 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-24 58.33 % 4-10 40.00 % 0-1 0.00 %
Second Half 6-25 24.00 % 3-12  25.00 % 11-16 68.75 %
Total 20-49 40.8 % 7-22 31.8% 11-17 64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 9  Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sonoma St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona

19:31 TURNOVER by PORTER,BRANDON
STEAL by HENDERSON,ANDREW 19:31
MISS 3PTR by BARRY,CAMERON 19:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,BRANDON

19:03 TURNOVER by PORTER,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW 18:47 3-0 V3
ASSIST by MILLER,DAMIEN --

18:26 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by GAYLES JR,CHRIS

-- ASSIST by PORTER,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GAYLES JR,CHRIS
17:41 3-5 H2 GOOD LAYUP by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JULIAN 17:11
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,ANDREW --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JULIAN(in the paint) 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,BRANDON
16:41 3-7 H4 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARRY,CAMERON(in the paint) 16:25
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,JULIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JULIAN(in the paint) 16:18
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,BRANDON
FOUL by BRYANT,JULIAN 16:10

16:01 3-10 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
o= ASSIST by CARPENTER,JORDAN

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,ANDREW 15:34
15:34 STEAL by PORTER,BRANDON
15:29 FOUL by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
15:29 TURNOVER by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:29
15:29 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JORDAN
15:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAM
SUB OUT by MILLER,DAMIEN 15:29
SUB OUT by BARRY,CAMERON 15:29
SUB OUT by IYAWE,DILLON 15:29
SUB OUT by BRYANT,JULIAN 15:29
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ANDREW 15:29
SUB IN by MEDEIROS,NICK 15:29
SUB IN by WILLIAMS III,MATT 15:29
SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES 15:29
SUB IN by REXFORD,PIERCE 15:29
SUB IN by HAYWOOD, TERENCE 15:29
MISS 3PTR by NOBLES,JAMES 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,BRANDON
FOUL by WILLIAMS III,MATT 14:53
14:38 3-12 H9 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MEDEIROS,NICK 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GAYLES JR,CHRIS
13:57 3-15 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by GAYLES JR,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by PORTER,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by MEDEIROS,NICK 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BAM
FOUL by HAYWOOD,TERENCE 13:24
13:24 SUB OUT by GAYLES JR,CHRIS
13:24 SUB OUT by PORTER,BRANDON
13:24 SUB OUT by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
13:24 SUB IN by WINFIELD,JADEN
13:24 SUB IN by BELL,MALCOLM

13:24 SUB IN by SIMETH,KEVIN



STEAL by REXFORD,PIERCE
MISS LAYUP by REXFORD,PIERCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEDEIROS,NICK
MISS 3PTR by REXFORD,PIERCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by WILLIAMS III,MATT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,NICK
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS III,MATT
SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES

SUB OUT by REXFORD,PIERCE
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD, TERENCE
SUB IN by MILLER,DAMIEN

SUB IN by BARRY,CAMERON

SUB IN by IYAWE,DILLON

SUB IN by BRYANT,JULIAN

SUB IN by HENDERSON,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW

STEAL by BRYANT,JULIAN
GOOD DUNK by BRYANT,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by BARRY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW
TURNOVER by BARRY,CAMERON

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ANDREW
SUB IN by REXFORD,PIERCE
MISS 3PTR by REXFORD,PIERCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by BARRY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3-17

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BAM

REBOUND DEF by BELL,MALCOLM
MISS DUNK by WINFIELD,JADEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
SUB IN by MURRELL,MALACHI

GOOD DUNK by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL by BELL,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by MURRELL,MALACHI
TURNOVER by MURRELL,MALACHI

MISS 3PTR by WINFIELD,JADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by JOHNSON,BAM

GOOD DUNK by SIMETH,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,BAM

FOUL by SIMETH,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by SIMETH,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by BELL,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by BELL,MALCOLM

SUB IN by GAYLES JR,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BAM

REBOUND OFF by WINFIELD,JADEN

GOOD LAYUP by WINFIELD,JADEN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WINFIELD,JADEN

SUB IN by NELSON,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MURRELL,MALACHI
MISS 3PTR by SIMETH,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by GAYLES JR,CHRIS

FOUL by SIMETH,KEVIN
SUB OUT by MURRELL,MALACHI



SUB OUT by MILLER,DAMIEN

SUB IN by MEDEIROS,NICK

MISS JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK

REBOUND OFF by MEDEIROS,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by REXFORD,PIERCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEDEIROS,NICK

SUB OUT by BARRY,CAMERON

SUB OUT by IYAWE,DILLON

SUB OUT by BRYANT,JULIAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS III,MATT

SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES

SUB IN by HAYWOOD, TERENCE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS III,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS III,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS III,MATT(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS III,MATT

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS III,MATT

SUB IN by ESTEL,KELL

FOUL by REXFORD,PIERCE

MISS LAYUP by REXFORD,PIERCE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by NOBLES,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NOBLES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by HAYWOOD, TERENCE

GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES

SUB OUT by REXFORD,PIERCE

SUB IN by HENDERSON,ANDREW
MISS FT by NOBLES,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK(in the paint)
FOUL by HENDERSON,ANDREW

SUB OUT by ESTEL,KELL
SUB IN by BARRY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by NOBLES,JAMES

07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
06:46

06:40
06:11
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
05:47
05:36
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:21
05:20
05:03
04:33

04:21
03:58
03:58
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45

03:45

03:17

03:01
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:22
01:55
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25

7-21 H14
7-23 H 16
9-23 H14
9-25 H 16
9-27 H18
10-27 H 17
12-27 H 15

SUB OUT by SIMETH,KEVIN
SUB IN by PORTER,BRANDON
SUB IN by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint)
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAM
SUB IN by CARPENTER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by GAYLES JR,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
ASSIST by PORTER,BRANDON

FOUL by CARPENTER,JORDAN

FOUL by NELSON,CALEB
SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
SUB IN by WINFIELD,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by WINFIELD,JADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON

FOUL by PORTER,BRANDON

SUB OUT by PORTER,BRANDON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAM

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,JORDAN
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JORDAN
SUB IN by BELL,MALCOLM

MISS FT by WINFIELD,JADEN



MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW
TURNOVER by BARRY,CAMERON

SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,NICK
SUB OUT by BARRY,CAMERON
SUB IN by MILLER,DAMIEN
SUB IN by BRYANT,JULIAN
GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES
MISS FT by NOBLES,JAMES

01:13
01:13

00:48
00:35
00:35

00:30
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08

12-29

13-29

H 17

H 16

00:00 13-32 H 19

BLOCK by WINFIELD,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by WINFIELD,JADEN

STEAL by JOHNSON,BAM

GOOII)) JUMPER by WINFIELD,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by GAYLES JR,CHRIS
FOUL by BELL,MALCOLM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WINFIELD,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by GAYLES JR,CHRIS
ASSIST by BELL,MALCOLM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sonoma St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
20:00 SUB OUT by WINFIELD,JADEN
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAM
20:00 SUB OUT by BELL,MALCOLM
20:00 SUB IN by NELSON,CALEB
20:00 SUB IN by PORTER,BRANDON
20:00 SUB IN by CARPENTER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES 20:00
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD, TERENCE 20:00
SUB IN by BARRY,CAMERON 20:00
SUB IN by IYAWE,DILLON 20:00
19:52 FOUL by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,ANDREW(in the paint) 19:46 15-32 H 17
19:27 TURNOVER by GAYLES JR,CHRIS
FOUL by BRYANT,JULIAN 19:08
TURNOVER by BRYANT,JULIAN 19:08
18:52 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,JORDAN
18:46 15-35 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
-- ASSIST by CARPENTER,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JULIAN 18:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,JORDAN
18:19 TURNOVER by PORTER,BRANDON
STEAL by HENDERSON,ANDREW 18:19
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,DAMIEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:12 17-35 H 18
ASSIST by HENDERSON,ANDREW --
17:35 MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JULIAN(in the paint) 17:06 19-35 H 16
16:54 TURNOVER by GAYLES JR,CHRIS
STEAL by HENDERSON,ANDREW 16:54
GOOD 3PTR by BARRY,CAMERON(fastbreak) 16:46 22-35 H 13
ASSIST by MILLER,DAMIEN ==
16:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:45
16:45 SUB OUT by GAYLES JR,CHRIS



TURNOVER by BRYANT,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by BARRY,CAMERON(in the paint)

FOUL by MILLER,DAMIEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by MILLER,DAMIEN
FOUL by MILLER,DAMIEN

SUB OUT by MILLER,DAMIEN
SUB OUT by BARRY,CAMERON
SUB OUT by IYAWE,DILLON
SUB OUT by BRYANT,JULIAN
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ANDREW
SUB IN by MEDEIROS,NICK
SUB IN by WILLIAMS III,MATT
SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES

SUB IN by REXFORD,PIERCE
SUB IN by HAYWOOD, TERENCE

TURNOVER by REXFORD,PIERCE

STEAL by WILLIAMS III,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS III,MATT(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by REXFORD,PIERCE
GOOD JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK

STEAL by WILLIAMS III,MATT
MISS LAYUP by MEDEIROS,NICK(in the paint)

FOUL by HAYWOOD,TERENCE

STEAL by WILLIAMS III,MATT

MISS LAYUP by HAYWOOD, TERENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NOBLES,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK(in the paint)

FOUL by HAYWOOD,TERENCE

16:45
16:21
16:10
16:10
16:10
15:49
15:49
15:44
15:44
15:21
15:08
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:49
14:35
14:35
14:22
14:22

14:16
13:53
13:41
13:16
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
12:48
12:25
12:25
12:18

12:10
12:09
12:09
12:09
12:09
12:09
11:51
11:51
11:44

11:39

11:21

11:02

22-37 H15

22-40 H 18

22-43 H21

24-43 H 19

26-43 H17

SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAM
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,BRANDON(in the paint)

STEAL by PORTER,BRANDON
TURNOVER by PORTER,BRANDON

BLOCK by NELSON,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
ASSIST by CARPENTER,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
ASSIST by JOHNSON,BAM

STEAL by PORTER,BRANDON
TURNOVER by PORTER,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BAM

SUB OUT by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JORDAN
SUB IN by WINFIELD,JADEN

SUB IN by SIMETH,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CALEB
TURNOVER by WINFIELD,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,CALEB

SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
SUB OUT by PORTER,BRANDON
SUB IN by MURRELL,MALACHI
SUB IN by BELL,MALCOLM
TURNOVER by WINFIELD,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by SIMETH,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by BELL,MALCOLM
REBOUND OFF by SIMETH,KEVIN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD, TERENCE
SUB IN by IYAWE,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by MEDEIROS,NICK

GOOD DUNK by NOBLES,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MEDEIROS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by REXFORD,PIERCE

GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES

SUB OUT by REXFORD,PIERCE
SUB IN by HENDERSON,ANDREW
GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES
FOUL by HENDERSON,ANDREW

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS III,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by NOBLES,JAMES

MISS FT by WILLIAMS III,MATT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES
SUB IN by BARRY,CAMERON
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS III,MATT

REBOUND DEF by IYAWE,DILLON
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW
ASSIST by MEDEIROS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BARRY,CAMERON

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,ANDREW

TURNOVER by IYAWE,DILLON
FOUL by HENDERSON,ANDREW
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ANDREW
SUB IN by BRYANT,JULIAN

09:38
09:09
09:09
09:09
09:09
09:09
09:09
08:55
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
07:49

07:36

07:10
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:03

06:54
06:50
06:49
06:49
06:44
06:38
06:22
06:22
06:22

28-43 H 15
29-43 H 14
30-43 H13
30-44 H 14
30-45 H 15
30-46 H 16
31-46 H 15
34-46 H 12
34-48 H 14

MISS JUMPER by WINFIELD,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by WINFIELD,JADEN

FOUL by SIMETH,KEVIN

SUB OUT by WINFIELD,JADEN
SUB OUT by BELL,MALCOLM
SUB IN by GAYLES JR,CHRIS
SUB IN by NELSON,CALEB

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BAM
MISS FT by JOHNSON,BAM

FOUL by SIMETH,KEVIN
SUB OUT by SIMETH,KEVIN
SUB IN by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MURRELL,MALACHI
GOOD FT by MURRELL,MALACHI
FOUL by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by MURRELL,MALACHI

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint)

FOUL by NELSON,CALEB

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAM
SUB OUT by MURRELL,MALACHI
SUB OUT by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
SUB IN by WINFIELD,JADEN
SUB IN by PORTER,BRANDON
SUB IN by CARPENTER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,BRANDON

GOOD DUNK by GAYLES JR,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by PORTER,BRANDON

FOUL by PORTER,BRANDON

STEAL by WINFIELD,JADEN
TURNOVER by NELSON,CALEB



06:22 34-49 H 15 GOOD FT by NELSON,CALEB
06:22 34-50 H 16 GOOD FT by NELSON,CALEB

06:12 FOUL by CARPENTER,JORDAN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS III,MATT 06:12 35-50 H 15
MISS FT by WILLIAMS III,MATT 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,JORDAN
06:02 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,CALEB(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILLIAMS III,MATT 06:02
= REBOUND OFF by NELSON,CALEB
05:57 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARRY,CAMERON =
MISS JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK(in the paint) 05:54
= REBOUND DEF by PORTER,BRANDON
05:47 MISS LAYUP by WINFIELD,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS III,MATT =
05:41 FOUL by PORTER,BRANDON
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS III,MATT(fastbreak) 05:41 36-50 H 14
MISS FT by WILLIAMS III,MATT(fastbreak) 05:41
= REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,JORDAN
05:23 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by BARRY,CAMERON =
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS III,MATT 05:07

= REBOUND DEF by GAYLES JR,CHRIS
04:57 36-52 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLES JR,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK(in the paint) 04:35
REBOUND OFF by IYAWE,DILLON --
TURNOVER by IYAWE,DILLON 04:34
SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,NICK 04:34
SUB IN by MILLER,DAMIEN 04:34
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB

04:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAM

04:07 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JULIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BARRY,CAMERON(in the paint) 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,BRANDON

03:11 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BAM
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS III,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS III,MATT(in the paint) 03:01 38-52 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:01
SUB OUT by BARRY,CAMERON 03:01
SUB OUT by IYAWE,DILLON 03:01
SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES 03:01
SUB IN by HENDERSON,ANDREW 03:01

02:39 MISS 3PTR by WINFIELD,JADEN

= REBOUND OFF by PORTER,BRANDON

FOUL by HENDERSON,ANDREW 02:34

02:34 38-53 H 15 GOOD FT by PORTER,BRANDON
02:34 38-54 H 16 GOOD FT by PORTER,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint) 02:27
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS III,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS III,MATT(in the paint) 02:24
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,ANDREW --
02:24 FOUL by PORTER,BRANDON
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,ANDREW 02:24 39-54 H 15
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,ANDREW 02:24 40-54 H 14
FOUL by MILLER,DAMIEN 02:13
02:13 40-55 H 15 GOOD FT by CARPENTER,JORDAN
02:13 MISS FT by CARPENTER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW ==
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JULIAN 02:05 43-55 H 12



ASSIST by MILLER,DAMIEN --

01:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:48 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JORDAN
01:48 SUB IN by NELSON,CALEB
FOUL by NOBLES,JAMES 01:43
01:43 MISS FT by PORTER,BRANDON
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MILLER,DAMIEN 01:43
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS III,MATT 01:43
SUB IN by MEDEIROS,NICK 01:43
SUB IN by BARRY,CAMERON 01:43
01:43 MISS FT by PORTER,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW =
01:37 FOUL by NELSON,CALEB
MISS FT by NOBLES,JAMES(fastbreak) 01:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,NICK 01:37
SUB OUT by BARRY,CAMERON 01:37
SUB IN by MILLER,DAMIEN 01:37
SUB IN by WILLIAMS III,MATT 01:37
GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES(fastbreak) 01:37 44-55 H 11
01:23 MISS 3PTR by GAYLES JR,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS III,MATT =
GOOD DUNK by BRYANT,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:16 46-55 H9
ASSIST by WILLIAMS III,MATT =

FOUL by BRYANT,JULIAN 01:03

01:03 46-56 H 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BAM
SUB OUT by MILLER,DAMIEN 01:03
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS III,MATT 01:03
SUB IN by MEDEIROS,NICK 01:03
SUB IN by BARRY,CAMERON 01:03

01:03 MISS FT by JOHNSON,BAM
REBOUND DEF by NOBLES,JAMES ==
MISS 3PTR by MEDEIROS,NICK 00:51

== REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CALEB

FOUL by BARRY,CAMERON 00:49

00:49 46-57 H 11 GOOD FT by NELSON,CALEB(fastbreak)
00:49 46-58 H 12 GOOD FT by NELSON,CALEB(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,ANDREW(in the paint) 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CALEB
00:13 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:04 FOUL by NELSON,CALEB
GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES 00:04 47-58 H 11

GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES 00:04 48-58 H 10



